2011.04.06 16:04:06 Kansas Corporation Commission 787 Susan K. Duffy

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APR 06 2011

In the Matter of a Review of the Kansas Lifeline Service Program (KLSP) to Determine) the Impact of the Increase in the Statewide) Affordable Residential Rate to Lifeline Subscribers and Whether the \$7.77 Monthly Credit Should Be Modified.

Docket No. 11-GIMT-635-GIT

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY'S ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Bruce A. Ney and hereby enters his appearance as counsel of

record for and on behalf of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Kansas

("SWBT") in the above captioned matter.

BRUCE A. NEY (#19654) 220 E. Sixth Street, Room 515 Topeka, Kansas 66603-3596 (785) 276-8435 (785) 276-1948 (facsimile) bruce.ney@att.com

Attorney for Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a correct copy of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company's Entry of Appearance was sent via U.S. Mail or hand-delivered on this 6th day April, 2011.

Colleen R. Harrell Litigation Counsel, Telecommunications Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 ***HAND-DELIVER*** C. Steven Rarrick Niki Christopher David Springe Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027 ***HAND-DELIVER***

A.Nh Bruce A. Ney



Bruce A. Ney General Attorney-Kansas Legal

AT&T Kansas 220 SE 6th Street, Suite 515 Topeka, Kansas 66605 T: 785.276.8413 F: 785.276.1948 bruce.ney@att.com

April 6, 2011

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 06 2011

Suman Thingy

Susan K. Duffy Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

Re: KCC Docket No. 11-GIMT-635-GIT

Dear Ms. Duffy:

Enclosed you will find an original and seven copies of Southwestern Bell Telephone

Company's Entry of Appearance, for filing in the above referenced docket.

Sincerely,

-A.N.

Bruce A. Ney General Attorney

BAN:jw Enclosures

cc: Parties of Record